Temperature Control Units
Product Catalogue 2024-01
Temperature Control Units Thermo-5
Regulated mould temperatures are essential for plastics injection moulding.
Temperature control units regulate mould temperatures through a liquid heat carrier by
controlled inducing or dissipating of heat.
Thermo-5 units provide efficient and reliable operation and are used to control
temperatures in injection moulding or similar processes.

210 V (200–220 V), 60 Hz (50/60 Hz); 3LPE 216 ° ° ° ° ° °
460 V (440–480 V), 60 Hz; 3LPE 466 ° ° ° ° ° °
Ordering example: HB-100X2L-16-4S-B1-ZD, 405, English
Maximum main line temperature °C 100 100 100 100 100 100
Flow rate measurement  Measuring range L/min 0,4–40 0,4–40 0,4–40 0,4–40 2–160 2–200
Circulating volume in unit  approx. L 1,0 1,0 1,6 1,6 6,5 6,5
Dimensions (P. 16, Fig. 5)  Height mm 510 510 700 700 850 650
Width mm 180 180 240 240 300 400
Depth mm 661 731 661 731 982 1065
Weight max. kg 50 55 62 68 136 140
Connection, main line and return line Thread G¾ G¾ G¾ G¾ G1 ¼ G1 ¼
Resistance bar, °C 20, 120 20, 120 20, 120 20, 120 20, 120 20, 120
Connection, cooling water Pressure bar 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5
Thread G⅜ G⅜ G⅜ G⅜ G¾ G¾
Resistance bar, °C 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100
Connection, drain  Thread G⅜ G⅜ G⅜ G⅜ G½ G½
• Standard specification    ° Optional    1) Typical specification
2) Only possible through the cooling water outlet
 replaced by Thermo-6 • Standard specification    ° Optional    1) Typical specification
3) Not possible with: B2     replaced by Thermo-6
100 °C Single units
 Water, direct cooling
8 9
Temperature control unit Heat transfer medium Water
Cooling Indirect
Type with maximum main line temperature in °C HB-140Z
Housing size (P. 16, Fig. 5) 1 1L 2 2L 3 4
Heating (P. 14, Fig. 2)  kW 8 • •
16 • • • •
32 ° °
Pump  sealless, stainless; 0,5 kW; 30 L/min, 52 m 2M • •
(P. 14, Fig. 3)  sealless, stainless; 1,0 kW; 50 L/min, 70 m 4M ° °1) °
Eco-pump , sealless, stainless; 1,1 kW; 60 L/min, 70 m 4S • •
stainless; 2,8 kW; 110 L/min, 70 m 6G •
sealless, stainless; 2,8 kW; 110 L/min, 70 m 6M °
stainless; 3,5 kW; 160 L/min, 70 m 8G °
sealless, stainless; 3,5 kW; 160 L/min, 70 m 8M °
Eco-pump , sealless, stainless; 2,2 kW; 220 L/min, 65 m 8R •
Cooling (P. 15, Fig. 4)  30 kW @ 60 K A2 • • • • •
50 kW @ 60 K B2 ° ° ° •
90 kW @ 60 K C2 ° °
Additional Equipment Leak stopper ZL ° ° °3) °3)
Connection for alarm and external control ZB ° ° ° ° ° °
Connection for external sensor ZE ° ° ° ° ° °
Interface DIGITAL ZD ° ° ° ° ° °
Interface CAN ZC ° ° ° ° ° °
Interface OPC UA ZO ° ° ° ° ° °
Interface PROFIBUS-DP ZP ° ° ° ° ° °
Pump status monitor ZU ° • ° • ° •
Keyboard-protection ZK ° ° ° ° ° °
Clean room package ZR ° ° ° ° ° °
Mould evacuation with compressed air ZG ° ° ° ° ° °
Mains voltage   400 V (380–415 V), 50 Hz; 3LPE 405 • • • • • •
400 V (380–415 V), 60 Hz (50/60 Hz); 3LPE 406 ° ° ° ° ° °
210 V (200–220 V), 50 Hz; 3LPE 215 ° ° ° ° ° °
210 V (200–220 V), 60 Hz (50/60 Hz); 3LPE 216 ° ° ° ° ° °
460 V (440–480 V), 60 Hz; 3LPE 466 ° ° ° ° ° °
Ordering example: HB-140Z2L-16-4S-A2-ZE-ZD, 405, English
Maximum main line temperature °C 140 140 140 140 140 140
Flow rate measurement  Measuring range L/min 0,4–40 0,4–40 0,4–40 0,4–40 2–160 2–200
Circulating volume in unit  approx. L 1,5 1,5 2,1 2,1 6,5 6,5
Dimensions (P. 16, Fig. 5)  Height mm 510 510 700 700 850 650
Width mm 180 180 240 240 300 400
Depth mm 661 731 661 731 982 1065
Weight max. kg 55 60 67 73 155 160
Connection, main line and return line Thread G¾ G¾ G¾ G¾ G1 ¼ G1 ¼
Resistance bar, °C 20, 160 20, 160 20, 160 20, 160 20, 160 20, 160
Connection, cooling water Pressure bar 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5
Thread G⅜ G⅜ G⅜ G⅜ G¾ G¾
Resistance bar, °C 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100
Connection, separate system water Pressure bar 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5
Thread G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼ G½ G½
Resistance bar, °C 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100
Connection, drain  Thread G⅜ G⅜ G⅜ G⅜ G½ G½
Temperature control unit Heat transfer medium Water
Cooling Indirect
Type with maximum main line temperature in °C HB-160Z
Housing size (P. 16, Fig. 5) 1 1L 2 2L 3 4
Heating (P. 14, Fig. 2)  kW 8 • •
16 • • • •
32 ° °
Pump  sealless, stainless; 0,5 kW; 30 L/min, 52 m 2M • •
(P. 14, Fig. 3)  sealless, stainless; 1,0 kW; 50 L/min, 70 m 4M ° °1) •
Eco-pump , sealless, stainless; 1,1 kW; 60 L/min, 70 m 4S • •
sealless, stainless; 2,8 kW; 110 L/min, 70 m 6M °1)
sealless, stainless; 3,5 kW; 160 L/min, 70 m 8M °
Eco-pump , sealless, stainless; 2,2 kW; 220 L/min, 65 m 8R •
Cooling (P. 15, Fig. 4)  30 kW @ 60 K A2 • • • • •
50 kW @ 60 K B2 ° ° ° •
90 kW @ 60 K C2 ° °
Additional Equipment Leak stopper ZL ° ° °3) °3)
Connection for alarm and external control ZB ° ° ° ° ° °
Connection for external sensor ZE ° ° ° ° ° °
Interface DIGITAL ZD ° ° ° ° ° °
Interface CAN ZC ° ° ° ° ° °
Interface OPC UA ZO ° ° ° ° ° °
Interface PROFIBUS-DP ZP ° ° ° ° ° °
Pump status monitor ZU ° • ° • ° •
Keyboard-protection ZK ° ° ° ° ° °
Clean room package ZR ° ° ° ° ° °
Mould evacuation with compressed air ZG ° ° ° ° ° °
Mains voltage   400 V (380–415 V), 50 Hz; 3LPE 405 • • • • • •
400 V (380–415 V), 60 Hz (50/60 Hz); 3LPE 406 ° ° ° ° ° °
210 V (200–220 V), 50 Hz; 3LPE 215 ° ° ° ° ° °
210 V (200–220 V), 60 Hz (50/60 Hz); 3LPE 216 ° ° ° ° ° °
460 V (440–480 V), 60 Hz; 3LPE 466 ° ° ° ° ° °
Ordering example: HB-160Z4-16-8R-B2-ZE-ZD, 405, English
Maximum main line temperature °C 160 160 160 160 160 160
Flow rate measurement  Measuring range L/min 0,4–40 0,4–40 0,4–40 0,4–40 2–160 2–200
Circulating volume in unit  approx. L 1,5 1,5 2,1 2,1 6,5 6,5
Dimensions (P. 16, Fig. 5)  Height mm 510 510 700 700 850 650
Width mm 180 180 240 240 300 400
Depth mm 661 731 661 731 982 1065
Weight max. kg 57 62 69 75 155 160
Connection, main line and return line Thread G¾ G¾ G¾ G¾ G1 ¼ G1 ¼
Resistance bar, °C 20, 180 20, 180 20, 180 20, 180 20, 180 20, 180
Connection, cooling water Pressure bar 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5
Thread G⅜ G⅜ G⅜ G⅜ G¾ G¾
Resistance bar, °C 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100
Connection, separate system water Pressure bar 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5 2–5
Thread G¼ G¼ G¼ G¼ G½ G½
Resistance bar, °C 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100 10, 100
Connection, drain  Thread G⅜ G⅜ G⅜ G⅜ G½ G½
140 °C Single units
 Water, indirect cooling 160 °C Single units
 Water, indirect cooling
• Standard specification    ° Optional   1) Typical specification
3) Not possible with: B2     replaced by Thermo-6
• Standard specification    ° Optional   1) Typical specification
3) Not possible with: B2     replaced by Thermo-6
10 11
Temperature control unit Heat transfer medium Water
Cooling Indirect
Type with maximum main line temperature in °C HB-180Z
Housing size (P. 16, Fig. 5) 2 2L 3
Heating (P. 14, Fig. 2)  kW 8 • •
16 °1) °1) •
32 °
Pump  sealless, stainless; 0,5 kW; 30 L/min, 52 m 2M •
(P. 14, Fig. 3)  sealless, stainless; 1,0 kW; 50 L/min, 70 m 4M °1) •
Eco-pump , sealless, stainless; 1,1 kW; 60 L/min, 70 m 4S •
sealless, stainless; 2,8 kW; 110 L/min, 70 m 6M °1)
sealless, stainless; 3,5 kW; 160 L/min, 70 m 8M °
Cooling (P. 15, Fig. 4)  30 kW @ 60 K A2 • • •
50 kW @ 60 K B2 ° ° °
90 kW @ 60 K C2 °
Additional Equipment
Connection for alarm and external control ZB ° ° °
Connection for external sensor ZE ° ° °
Interface DIGITAL ZD ° ° °
Interface CAN ZC ° ° °
Interface OPC UA ZO ° ° °
Interface PROFIBUS-DP ZP ° ° °
Pump status monitor ZU ° • °
Keyboard-protection ZK ° ° °
Clean room package ZR ° ° °
Mould evacuation with compressed air ZG ° ° °
Mains voltage   400 V (380–415 V), 50 Hz; 3LPE 405 • • •
400 V (380–415 V), 60 Hz (50/60 Hz); 3LPE 406 ° ° °
210 V (200–220 V), 50 Hz; 3LPE 215 ° ° °
210 V (200–220 V), 60 Hz (50/60 Hz); 3LPE 216 ° ° °
460 V (440–480 V), 60 Hz; 3LPE 466 ° ° °
Ordering example: HB-180Z2-8-4M-A2-ZD-ZU, 405, English
Maximum main line temperature °C 180 180 180

210 V (200–220 V), 60 Hz (50/60 Hz); 3LPE 216 ° °
460 V (440–480 V), 60 Hz; 3LPE 466 ° °
Ordering example: HB-250T3-8-2M-A3-ZE-ZD-ZU, 405, English
Maximum main line temperature °C 200 250
Flow rate measurement  Measuring range L/min 0,4–40 0,4–40
Circulating volume in unit  approx. L 1,6 3,5
Volume of internal expansion tank approx. L 5,5 15
Dimensions (P. 16, Fig. 5)  Height mm 700 850
Width mm 240 300
Depth mm 684 945
Weight max. kg 59 101
Connection, main line and return line Thread G¾ G¾
Resistance bar, °C 10,  220 10,  270
Connection, cooling water Pressure bar 2–5 2–5
Thread G⅜ G⅜
Resistance bar, °C 10, 100 10, 100
Connection, drain  Thread G⅜ G⅜
200 / 250 °C Single units
 Oil, indirect cooling
Remote control of singular units
• Standard specification ° Optional
14 15
Fixed speed pumps
f = 60 Hz
Förderhöhe H  m Förderhöhe H  m
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
                  Durchfluss  L/min
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
f = 50 Hz
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160
                  Durchfluss  L/min
6G, 6M
8G, 8M2M6G, 6M
8G, 8M
2M
4M
4M
Erreichbare Praxiswerte
Erreichbare Praxiswerte der Baugrösse 3
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
Cooling Capacity  (Fig. 4)
Temperaturdifferenz Wärmeträger-Kühlwasser  K (Kelvin)
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
                  Kühlleistung  kW
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
Kühlwassermenge bei 2 bar:
A2 12 L/min
A3 14 L/min
B1 9 L/min
B2 16 L/min
C2 34 L/min
C3 16 L/min